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Terra Veer (Warrior of The Land) Sports Event Report 

On Friday, March 28, 2025, Indukaka Ipcowala College of Pharmacy, under The CVM 

University, successfully hosted the "Terra Veer" sports event with 200 participants competing 

across various athletic disciplines. The day commenced at 9:00 AM with Athletics events at the 

ADIT Ground near the Basketball Court, featuring the 100-meter race, 4×50-meter relay race, 

and shot-put competitions, which showcased the participants' speed, coordination, and strength. 

Following the track and field events, the Basketball tournament took place from 10:00 AM to 

12:00 PM at the dedicated Basketball Ground, where teams demonstrated exceptional 

teamwork and skill. The afternoon session began with Kabaddi from 12:30 PM to 2:00 PM at 

the Oval of IICP, highlighting the traditional Indian sport that combines strength, strategy, and 

agility. From 2:00 PM to 4:00 PM, participants engaged in Kho-Kho near the Basketball 

Ground, exhibiting remarkable speed and tactical acumen in this indigenous sport. The event 

concluded with the highly anticipated Tug of War competition from 4:00 PM to 4:30 PM, also 

held near the Basketball Ground, where teams showcased their collective strength and 

determination in this ultimate test of teamwork. The entire event exemplified the spirit of 

sportsmanship and physical prowess, living up to the "Warrior of The Land" theme. 

List of Winner and Runners Up 

Sr. No. Current Semester Name of Student Rank 

100 m Race 

1 4th Semester B. Pharm Jaivin Rathod 1st 

2 2nd Semester B. Pharm Ujwal Patel 2nd 

3 8th Semester B. Pharm Dhruvi Prajapati 1st 

4 * 50 m Race 

1 

8th Semester B. Pharm Tushar Panchal 

1st 
8th Semester B. Pharm Shubham Lohiya 

8th Semester B. Pharm Pratham Chhatriwala 

8th Semester B. Pharm Harsh Vasani 

2 

8th Semester B. Pharm Dhruvi Prajapati 

1st  
8th Semester B. Pharm Priyanka Mohanty 

8th Semester B. Pharm Dipti Sahoo 

8th Semester B. Pharm Jhanvi Limbachiya 

Shot Put 

1 6th Semester B. Pharm Yash Raj Singh 1st 

2 4th Semester B. Pharm Preksha Patel 1st 

Basket Ball 

1 6th Semester B. Pharm Ayan Ghodasara 1st 



Indukaka Ipcowala College of Pharmacy, New V. V. Nagar 

The Charutar Vidya Mandal (CVM) University 

2 6th Semester B. Pharm Ishan Kothiya 

3 6th Semester B. Pharm Ansh Patel 

4 6th Semester B. Pharm Kirtan Patel 

5 6th Semester B. Pharm Harshil Patel 

6 6th Semester B. Pharm Devdatt Mahida 

7 6th Semester B. Pharm Yash Raj Singh 

8 6th Semester B. Pharm Jatan Sanghavi 

9 6th Semester B. Pharm Om Prajapati 

10 6th Semester B. Pharm Krishna Prajapati 

1 8th Semester B. Pharm Shubham Lohiya 

2nd 

2 8th Semester B. Pharm Harsh Vasani 

3 8th Semester B. Pharm Pratham Chhatriwala 

4 8th Semester B. Pharm Chintan Rathod 

5 8th Semester B. Pharm Keval Solanki 

6 8th Semester B. Pharm Vijen Rathod 

7 4th Semester M. Pharm Siyon Chaudhari 

8 8th Semester B. Pharm Varun Bathiya 

9 8th Semester B. Pharm Rahul Parmar 

10 8th Semester B. Pharm Tushar Panchal 

1 4th Semester B. Pharm Dhrushali Solanki 

1st 

2 4th Semester B. Pharm Anamika Rai 

3 4th Semester B. Pharm Saloni Patel 

4 4th Semester B. Pharm Himani Chavda 

5 4th Semester B. Pharm Jinal Shah 

6 4th Semester B. Pharm Vidhi Parmar 

1 2nd Semester B. Pharm Nemi Shah 

2nd 

2 2nd Semester B. Pharm Krina Patel 

3 2nd Semester B. Pharm Aastha Agravat 

4 2nd Semester B. Pharm Jia Tandel 

5 2nd Semester B. Pharm Nidhi Gor 

6 2nd Semester B. Pharm Shreni Mistry 

7 2nd Semester B. Pharm Pari Patel 

Kabaddi 

1 4th Semester B. Pharm Manav Patel 

1st 

2 4th Semester B. Pharm Tirth Dave 

3 4th Semester B. Pharm Manav Desai 

4 4th Semester B. Pharm Tanish Jariwala 

5 4th Semester B. Pharm Harsh Doshi 

6 4th Semester B. Pharm Virendra Sinh 

7 4th Semester B. Pharm Shashank Kadiya 

8 4th Semester B. Pharm Poojan Patel 

9 4th Semester B. Pharm Jigar Parmar 

1 6th Semester B. Pharm Ansh Patel 

2nd 

2 6th Semester B. Pharm Ishan Kothiya 

3 6th Semester B. Pharm Nikul Luhar 

4 6th Semester B. Pharm Harshil Patel 

5 6th Semester B. Pharm Yash Patel 

6 6th Semester B. Pharm Keyur Prajapati 
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7 6th Semester B. Pharm Ayan Ghodasara 

8 6th Semester B. Pharm Man Patel 

9 6th Semester B. Pharm Ronak Santoki 

Kho-Kho 

1 8th Semester B. Pharm Keval Solanki 

1st 

2 8th Semester B. Pharm Rahul Parmar 

3 8th Semester B. Pharm Shubham Lohiya 

4 8th Semester B. Pharm Varun Bathiya 

5 8th Semester B. Pharm Tushar Panchal 

6 8th Semester B. Pharm Pratham Chhatriwala 

7 8th Semester B. Pharm Harsh Vasani 

8 8th Semester B. Pharm Chintan Rathod 

9 8th Semester B. Pharm Sachin Dave 

10 8th Semester B. Pharm Yogi Mahida 

1 6th Semester B. Pharm Ishan Kothiya 

2nd 

2 6th Semester B. Pharm Ansh Patel 

3 6th Semester B. Pharm Man Patel 

4 6th Semester B. Pharm Harshil Patel 

5 6th Semester B. Pharm Nikul Luhar 

6 6th Semester B. Pharm Yash Raj Singh 

7 6th Semester B. Pharm Yash Patel 

8 6th Semester B. Pharm Jatin Prajapati 

9 6th Semester B. Pharm Krishna Prajapati 

10 6th Semester B. Pharm Keyur Prajapati 

11 6th Semester B. Pharm Dharm Patel 

12 6th Semester B. Pharm Ayan Ghodasara 

1 8th Semester B. Pharm Priyanka Mohanty 

1st 

2 8th Semester B. Pharm Dipti Sahoo 

3 8th Semester B. Pharm Dhruvi Prajapati 

4 8th Semester B. Pharm Tithi Barot 

5 8th Semester B. Pharm Dhara Patel 

6 8th Semester B. Pharm Honey 

7 8th Semester B. Pharm Lisa Patel 

8 8th Semester B. Pharm Tamanna Barasara 

9 2nd Semester M. Pharm Mansi Patel 

10 8th Semester B. Pharm Shakshi Raval 

11 8th Semester B. Pharm Nandini Valand 

1 6th Semester B. Pharm Khushi Bhavsar 

2nd 

2 6th Semester B. Pharm Krishi Tandel 

3 6th Semester B. Pharm Palak Parmar 

4 6th Semester B. Pharm Dipanshi Patel 

5 6th Semester B. Pharm Yatri Mistry 

6 4th Semester B. Pharm Vidhi Parmar 

7 4th Semester B. Pharm Saloni Patel 

8 4th Semester B. Pharm Dhrushali Solanki 

9 4th Semester B. Pharm Srushti Parmar 

10 6th Semester B. Pharm Yugmi Gor 

11 6th Semester B. Pharm Aastha Gajjar 
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Tug of War 

1 4th Semester B. Pharm Harsh Doshi 

1st  

2 4th Semester B. Pharm Tilak Patel 

3 4th Semester B. Pharm Prit Prajapat 

4 4th Semester B. Pharm Shashank Kadiya 

5 4th Semester B. Pharm Manav Patel 

6 4th Semester B. Pharm Tanish Jariwala 

7 4th Semester B. Pharm Kishan Patel 

8 4th Semester B. Pharm Darshan Kakadiya 

9 4th Semester B. Pharm Dhruv Panchal 

10 4th Semester B. Pharm Poojan Patel 

11 4th Semester B. Pharm Manav Desai 

1 6th Semester B. Pharm Ronak Santoki 

2nd  

2 6th Semester B. Pharm Krish Garala 

3 6th Semester B. Pharm Kush Patel 

4 6th Semester B. Pharm Milan Kadari 

5 6th Semester B. Pharm Yash Patel 

6 6th Semester B. Pharm Yash Raj Singh 

7 6th Semester B. Pharm Jatan Sanghavi 

8 6th Semester B. Pharm Harshil Patel 

9 6th Semester B. Pharm Deep Prajapati 

10 6th Semester B. Pharm Nikul Luhar 

11 6th Semester B. Pharm Ayan Ghodasara 

1 8th Semester B. Pharm Tamanna Barasara 

1st  

2 8th Semester B. Pharm Nandini Valand 

3 8th Semester B. Pharm Dipti Sahoo 

4 8th Semester B. Pharm Kamya Shah 

5 8th Semester B. Pharm Krishna Nayak 

6 8th Semester B. Pharm Priyanka Mohanty 

7 8th Semester B. Pharm Lisa Patel 

8 8th Semester B. Pharm Dhruvi Prajapati 

9 8th Semester B. Pharm Dhara Patel 

10 8th Semester B. Pharm Priya Kadiya 

1 6th Semester B. Pharm Khushi Yadav 

2nd 

2 6th Semester B. Pharm Krishi Tandel 

3 6th Semester B. Pharm Yatri Mistry 

4 6th Semester B. Pharm Hitanshi Shah 

5 6th Semester B. Pharm Dipanshi Patel 

6 6th Semester B. Pharm Yugmi Gor 

7 6th Semester B. Pharm Aastha Gajjar 

8 6th Semester B. Pharm Khushi Bhavsar 

9 6th Semester B. Pharm Krusha Patel 
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Krunal Solanki 

Sports In charge, IICP 


